AL 44-493
CONNECTICUT

American Drive-In Cleaners, 30 River St., Stamford

' Barry Cleaners, 316 Brddge Approach, New London
Shopping Center, New London

Barton & Roy, 68 Jensen St,, Manchester

Cedar Cleaners, 25 Market St,, Newington

Clean Land, USA, 690 Conne Ave,, Norwalk |

Cloting Care Cleaners, 250 Main St., Windsor Locks
College Laun_dry, Inc,, 82 Wall St., New Haven |
Darien Laundry, Post Road, Darien

Home Laundry, 121 Smalley St., New Britain

Laurel Iaundroﬁat, 251 Farmington Ave., Hartford
Li.ndéri Drive~-In Cleaners, Heights Rd.,v Noxroton Heights

One-Hour Martinizing, 229 Middle Tier Pike,
Manchester

Pride Cleaners, 331 Main St,, Danbury

Prosperay Dirt,'xnc., 1283 East St., New Britain
Puritan Laundry, 2 Avery St., Mystic |
Rainbow Cleaners, 1540 Dixwell Ave., Hamden
Sanitary Cleaners, 63 Rpiltoad, Soug:h Noxwalk

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493

CONNECTICUT

(Continued)
Snowhite Laundry, 61 Hamlin Sta, s Middletown
Ted Cleaners, 1957 Whitney Ave. ’ Hamden
Westshore Cleaners, 273 Fourth & Post Road, Orange
Westshore Cleaners, 200 Campbell Ave,, West Haven

Westshore of Elm, Inc., Corner of Campbell & Elm
Streets, West Haven

WSSG Cleaners, Inc., Pride 3-Hour Cleaners,
327-331 Main St., Danbury

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493

DELAWARE

v Capital Cleaners and Launderers, 217 South New
Street, Dover

V _———~Cirde Shirt Laundry, 906 South Market, Wi].mingtot\
Modern Laundry Service, Milford

J/ Sawyer Bros. Laundry, 18th & Walnut Streets,

|
_— Wilmington ‘/é'y}
e

-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

PR



AL 44-493

SN 33893;

SN 31805

SN 32720;

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

WDC Bendee Laundry, 2103 Alabama Ave, S.E., SN 33117
Flair Cleaners, 4800 Marlboro Pike S.,E,, SN 32263
Foxhall Cleaners, 4400 MacArthur Blvd., SN 33538
Gallagher lLaundry, 1401 L St., S.E., SN R 31946

Joseph Guss & Sons, 2046 W, Virginia Ave., N.E.,
32289

Manhattan Laundry, l4th & Florida Ave., N.W.,

01d Colony Laundry, 6820 Blair Rd., N.W.,
32721; 32638

Pioneer Laundry, 920 Rhode Island Ave,, SN 32188
Swift Cleaners, 1751 F St., NW, SN 33939

Tower Cleaners, 1101 U St., S.E., SN R 30809

-10-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



&

AL 44-493

FLORIDA

Aceme Cleaners
411 N. Dixie

West Palm Beach, Florida

Aperican Home Cleaners
4005 s W, 8th Street
Miami, Florida

Bay View Laundry and Clnr.

1523 Main Street
Sarasota, Florida

Boca Raton Ldry & Clr,
30 S.E, First Street
Boca Raton, Florida

Cavalier Cleaners
612 West Ashley Street
Jacksonville, Florida

Columbia Laundry
Key West, Florida

Crown Cleaners
2025 N.E. 163rd Street
Miami, Florida

Empire Star Laundry
N. Palafox Street
Pensacola, Florida

Florida Cleaners
307 Davis Street
Jacksonville, Florida

Ideal Laundry
517 s.W. Second Avenue
Gainesville, Florida

Ideal Laundry and DC
501 Main Street
Palatka, Florida

Imperial Cleaners & Tailors
1500 N.E. 50th Street
Fort Lauderdale, Florida

Industrial BEquipment & Supply

420 N W, 29 Street

Miami, Florida
H5KL 31222

Jasper Laundry
Jasper, -Florida
301 S.W. Main Street

Lake City Laundry
Lake City, Florida

Lake Forest Laundry
8012 Lem Turner Road
Jacksonville, Florida

~11-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44493

FLORIDA (CONT.)
Laundromat

315 N.W. 13 StBeet
Gainsville, Florida

National Clnrs & Ldry
3CG20 Grond Central Avenue
Tampa, I'lorida

Oak Park Cleaners
Tampa, Florida

Ocean City Ldry
200 N.,E. Third Ave,
Del Ray Beach, Florida

Palms Ldry
Cocoa, Florida

Paris Cleaners
609 S.W, First Avenue
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida

Perrin D.C. & Ldry
9920 s.W. 168 st.
Perrine, Florida

Prathers Ldry
Fort Meyers, Florida

GQuality Cleaners
Cocoa, Florida

Rays Cieaners & Ldry
406 Gulf Beach Highway
Pensacola, Florida

Rectors Ldry
1725 S. Orange
Orlando, Florida

Rice Brothers Inc.
1402 25th Street
Vero Beach, Florida

Rice Brothers, Inc.
639 Lake Parker Avenue
Lakeland, Florida

Seven Hour Clnrs..
307 N.W, First Street
Fort Lauderdale, Florida

Sunshine Ldry and Clurs.
West Washington at 13th
Quincy, Florida

Ed. L, Thomas Co. (a distributor)

5042 W, Beaver Street
Jacksonville, Florida
H5KX4B1 R32977
H5MABL #33654

Vogue Ldry & Clnrs.
1010 Truman Avenue
Key West, Florida

Wiltshier Cleaners
Fort Meyers, Florida

List of other machines previously owned
furnished by teletype 4/8/68.

-l2-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493

GEORGIA

Blum's
Macon, Georgia

Caldwell Ldry & Clors
Greensboro, Georgis

J. R. Cheshire Co. .
379 Piedmont Ave, N.E,
Atlanta, Georgia

Chokis Clnrs. & Ldry Village
529 Baxter Street
Athens, Georgia

Decatur Laundry
250 Trinity Place
Decatur, Georgia

Dial Cleaners
3426 Shallowford Road
Chamblee, Georgia

Dixie Cleaners
3113 Pio Nona Avenue
Macon, Georgia

Ideal Cleaners
La Grange, Georgia

Ideal Cleaners
331 Northside Drive
Gainesville Georgia

Launder House
1710 Walton Way
Augusta, Georgia

Furnished previously to
Atlanta and already contacted

SN 21424

SN 32735

SN 33115

SN 32333

SN R32511

SN 31477

SN 32050

SN 314382

SN 31635

-13-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493

GEORGIA (CONT.)

Meadors & Son D.C, & Ldry
Covington, Georgia

Model Laundry
12 Seibald Street
Statesboro, Georgia

Peerless Létmdry & Clnrs.
Commerce, Georgia

Rogers Ldry & Clars
2114 Paulen Street
Savannah, Georgia

Rogers Ldry and Clnrs.
2114 Paulen Street
Savannah, Georgia

Roswell Cleaners
Roswell, Georgia

Shine Ldry and Clnrs.
111 Robert Toombs Street
Washington, Georgia

Shines Ldry & Clnrs.
Washington, Georgia

Snow's Ldry & D.C. Co.
Green Street, ‘v
Augusta, Georgia

Snowhite Ldry
Albany, Georgia

SN

SN

SN

SN

SN

SN

Southern Automatic Equip Co, SN

496 Piedmont Avenue N,E.
Atlanta, Georgia

-14-

R31832

31420

33644

31691

31682

31543

33631

33757
33756

33335

32794

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44493
GEORGIA (CONT.,)

White Way Ldry & Clnrs. SN 23037
Port Wentworth, Georgia

-15-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493

KENTUCKY

Boone, Inc. SN 33323
409 Maple Street

vrray, Kentucky

Hopkinsville iriodel Laundry SN R32024
Hopkinsville, Kentueky SN R 32022

-16-~

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493

MARYLAND

Admiral Laundry SN R3357&4

2 N. Taylor Avenue SN 33573

Annapolis, Maryland

Archers Laundry SN 32851
v~ 756 N. Eutan Street SN 32940

Baltimore, Maryland

Blue Ribbon Valer Shoppes
2009 Viers ifills Road SN 32204
Rockville, raryland

'Blue Ribbon Laundry SN 32206
/4712 Hampton Lane
Bethesda, Maryland

Y Canielot Cleaners SN 33963
139 Bowie Road
Laurel, Maryland

y Colesville Cleaners SN 33607

13411 New Hampshire Avenue
Silver Springs, lMaryland

A, A, Craven Cleaners SN 32161
.~ 1200 Block Green Mt. Ave,

Baltimore, Maryland

Del Mar Va Cleaners SN 32944

/ 314 South Division Street
Salisbury, Maryland

“17~

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493

MARYLAND (CONT

Drive-In Cleaners, Inc. SN 31323
~ 326 Hungerford Drive
Rockville, raryland

Eagt West Valet SN 33416
, 2008 Vires Mill Road
Rockville, Maryland

Holland Cleaners SN 32983
2118 Madison Street
Baltimore, Maryland

Hubbards Cleaners SN 31460
7306 Carroll Avenue
Tacoma Park, Maryland

L & H Laundry SN 33546
Harve De Grace, idaryland

Lustre Cleaners SN 32637
v 4661 Silver HI1ll Road
Suitland, Maryland

/ Morningside Laundry SN 322465
Hyattsville, liaryland
Penthouse Laundry SN 32219
332 Commerce Lane SN 32207

Rockville, Maryland

Pilgrim Laundry SN 32212
100 Ostden Street
Baltimore, Maryland

Quality Cleaners SN R 32323
1 South Center Street

Westminister, Maryland 18

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493
VARYLAND (CONT

Rainbow Cleaners
1301 West Street
Annapolis, Maryland

Ruxton Cleaners
901 York Road
Towson, Maryland

Smith's Drive-In Clurs.
Route 50 & River View Ave,
Annapolis, Maryland

Sparkel Cleaners
Annapolis Road
Glen Burnie, iiaryland

~ Star Laundry
903 North Salisbury Blvd.
Salisbury, raryland

Super Giant
87 Arlirs Street
Silver Springs, Maryland

Waldorf Laundry & Clars.
Waldorf, Maryland

SN R33906
31348

SN 33705
32925

SN 33103

SN R32450
R32566
R31910

SN 32500

32448
Already furnished to Baltimore
4/3/68

SN 32626

SN R3231%6

-19-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44<493
MINNESOTA
Haspel Bros., 28th E. Nicollet, Minneapolis,
SH 33650; 32746; 32723
Midland Laundry Equipment Co., 2841 Dupont Ave, S.,
Minneapolis, SN 32737

Furnished by telephone on 4/9/68 to Minneapolis

-20-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493
MISSISSIPPI

Amory Steam Laundry, Amory, SN R 32028
Delta State College, Cleveland, SN 31355

Long's Laundry & Cleaners, 130 E, Méin St.,
Tupelo, SN 31746; 31728

Mississippi State University, State College,
Mississippi, SN 31215; 31214 ‘

Phoenix Laundry, Hattiesburg, SN 33784

Furnished on 4/9/68 to Jackson by telephone

2] -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



R ——

AL 44-493

MONTANA

Billings Laundry & Linen Supply, Billings
Capitol Laundry, 720 Helena Ave., Helena
Ideal Laundry, 401 Third Ave, S., Great Falls

- National Laundry, 1000 First Ave, North, Great Falls

Rex Laundry, 21 S. Broadway, Billings

22

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493

NEBRASKA

Evans Model Laundry, 201 S, llth St., Omaha

-23-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493

Las Vegas

NEVADA

Deluxe Hand Laundry, 1211 S, Main St,., Las Vegas
Duo Cleaners, 1320 Las Vegas Blvd, South, Las Vegas
Dyna Cleaners, Inc., 43 Water St., Henderson
Fallon Steam Laundry, 155 E., Williams, Fallon

1XL Laundry, 601 E. 4th St., Reno

Las Vegas Laundry & CIeaners, 707 First St.,

Mercury Cleaners, 218 S, Carson St,, Carson City
Modern Cleaners, Las Vegas Blvd., Las Vegas

Monarch Cleaners & Laundry, 1430 S, Main, Las Vegas
Peerless Cleaners & Laundry, 698 Forrest, Reno

Valet Cleaners, 121 North Second St., Las Vegas
Vogue Laundry & Linen Supply, Fifth and Silver, Elko

-20.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493
NEW_MEXICO

Clovis Steam Laundry & Dry Cleaners, 101 Main St.,
ClOVis, N. M.

Alameda Laundry & Cleanexs, 452 S, Alameda,
Las Cruces -

Excelsior Laundry, 601 First St, N.W.,, Albuquerque
Lee-Mack Laundry, 503 E. Second, Roswell

Santa Fe Electric Laundry, 323 VW, Water St., Santa Fe
Village Laundry, 690 Central S.E. , Albuquerque
Village Laundry, 3607 Simms Ave, S.E., Albuquerque

White Swan Laundry, 1368 Cerrillas Rd., Santa Fe

-25-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 4h-493

North Carolina

Acme Laundry
3027 Hillsboro Street
Raleigh, N.C.

American Laundry
319 W. Morehead Street
Charlotte, N.C.

Ashville Laundry
750 Biltmore Avenue
Asheville, N.C.

R.E. Boone Cleaners
301 North Main Street
Burlington, N.C.

Canton Laundry
P.0. Box 1188
Canton, N.C.

Casey's Laundry and Cleaners
1109 N. William Street
Goldsboro, N.C.

City Service Laundry
Clinton, N.C.

Creech Cleaners, Inc.
Fort Bragg, N.C.

Duke University
Durham, N.C.

Fast Service Laundry
225 East Walnut Street
Goldsboro, N.C.

-26-

SN 33772

R 33805

SN 31829

SN 31344

SN 33882
SN 33883

SN R 31505

SN 33812
SN 31478
SN 33559

SN 33106
SN 31729

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493

Gardner Machinery Co.
700 N, Summit Avenue
Charlotte, N.C.

Henderson Laundry
341 Chestaut St.
Henderson, N.C.

Home Laundry
Williamston, N.C.

Kennertz Cleaners
120 S. Main Street
Red Spri=nge, N.C.

SN 33765
SN 32456
SN 32987
SN 31896

SN 33606

SN 33632

SN 32847

Leggett - Merchant of Cleanliness SN 31332

130 W. 2nd St.
Washingtoa. N.C.

Morgantow: Home Laundry
Morgantown, N.C.

N. C. Prison Enterprises
Tillery, N.C.

N. C. Prison Enterprises
Asheville, N.C.

University of N.C.
Purchasing Dept.
Chapel Hill, N.C.

One Hour Cleaners
308 W. Nash Street
Wilson, N.C.

One Hour Martinizing of
Fayetteville, Inc.

Ft. Bragg Blvd.
Fayetteville, N.C.

'éijéias
32164
32071

SN 33694

SN 33697

SN 31329
SN 33655

SN 32985

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-1493

One Hour Martinizing of
Wilmington, Inec,

545 Castle St.
Wilmington, N.C.

Onslow One Hour Cleaner
118 Chaney Avenue
Jacksonville, N.C.

Quick as a Wink
Asheville, N.C.

Ray's Cleaners
719 N. Person
Raleigh, N.C.

Richess Cleaners
Highway 17, South
Jacksonville, N.C.

Sartin Dry Cleaning Co.
939 Burke Street
Winston - Salem, N.C.

Southern Cleaners
818 Court Street
Jacksonville, N.C.

Southern Cleaners
818 Court Street
Jacksonville, N.C

Southern Supply Co.
1005 Chestnut St.
Greenville, N.C.

Spruce Pine Laundry
Spruce Pine, N.C.

SN 33530

SN 31537

SN 31925
SN 31581

SN 32264
SN 32590
SN 31970
SN 32921
1

SN 33703

SN 32754

«28w

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493

Sylva Cleaners
P.O. Box 149
Sylva, N.C.

T & J Cleaners and Laundry
1112 S. Marine Blvd.
Jacksonville, N.C.

Talley Laundry Machinery Co.
1156 Battleground Ave.
Greensboro, N.C.

Twin City Laundry
102 E. Trade
Sanford, N.C,.

-29-

SN 33433

SN R 32677

SN 33441

SN 31749

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493
OREGON

John Popp

Cascade Laundry and Dry Cleaners
330 South 7th Street

Klamath Falls, Oregon

Fagle Cap Laundrv and Cleaners
Enterprise, Oregon

Hood River Laundry
1231 State Street
Hood River, Oregon

Mt Hood Cleaners
302 West Look
Sandy, Oregcn

Oregon Laundry and Dry Cleané}s
232 S.W. Columbia
Portland. Oregon

0 ‘era House Laundrv
217 N.W. Everett
Portland, Oregon

West Coast Laundry and Dri Cleaners

5266 N.W. Coast Street
Newport, Oregon

Weider's Salem Laundry Company
263 High Street S.E.
Salem, Oregon

-30-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




AL L44-493

SOUTH CAROLINA

Centrel Supply Co.
901 Lady Street
Columbus, S.C.

Doughty Laundry
1410 Taylor Street
Columbia, S.C.

Georgetown Laundry
Georgetown, S.C.

Lanes Dry Cleaners
363 Meeting Street
Charleston, S.C.

Port City Cleaners
Palmetto Shopping Center
Charleston, S.C.

Robinson Laundry and Cleaners
2547 Forest Drive
Columbia, S.C.

Whitels Cleaners
Shaw Air Force Base
South Carolina

~3]1-

SN 32571
32568
SN 31837

SN 32368

SN 31962
SN 32658
SN 33643

SN 32436

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493

TENNESSEE

Brainard l~Hour Martinizing, 5813 Lee Highway,
Chactanooga, Tenn,

Lamar Laundry, 1172 Lamar, Memphis, Tenn,

Layne Clearners, 514 S. Maney, Murfreesboro, Temn.
Lays Cleaners, 1724 W, Tenn, Ave., Knoxville
Lock's Laundry, Inc., 282 Madison Ave., Memphis
Malloy Laundry, McMinnville, Tenn,

Millington l-Hour Martinizing, C Street,
Millington, Tenn.

Model Laundry, 1023 Linden Ave., Memphis
Raylor Laundry, Columbia, Tenn.

Velda Rose Laundry & Cleaners, Claysman Highway,
Knoxville, Tenn,

White Rose Laundry & Cleaners, 299 S. Dunlays St.,
Memphis, Tenn.

-32«

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL £4-493
UTAH
Fashion Cleaners & Shirt Laundry, 1597 S. llth E.
St., Salt Lake City
Model Laundry Co,, 2153 Pingru Ave,, Ogden

Murray Laundry, Murray, Utah

Wasatch Dry Cleaners, 719 E, 21st South, Salt
Iake City

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44493

VIRGINIA

Arrington Cleaners, 131 West Maple St., Vienna,
Va., SN 32569 ‘

Bergmann's Laundry, 2147 Lee Highway, Arlington,
SN 31630

Bristol Cleaners, 1233 W, State St., Bristol,
SN 31345

Carousel Cleaners, Fairfax, Va., SN 33404
Centusry Cleaners, 3812 Mt, Vernon Ave., SN R 31945

Commercial Wholdsle Laundry, 1224 Hull St.,
Richmond, SN 33813

Compeco Dry Works, 801 E, 26th St., Norfolk,
SN 32623

Cook's Cleaners, 808 N, Main St., Blacksburg,
SN 33696

Country Club Cleaners, 1115 Wilson Blvd., Arlington,
SN 32147

Dutch Girl Cleaners, 4474 King St., Alexandria,
SN 33408

Fairlington Laundry, 3800 S, Fourmile Run Drive,
Arlington, SN 32591; 32504

Gallaghers laundry, 1500 King St., Alexandria,
SN 33542

Hill City Laundry, 1344 Main St., Lynchburg, Va.,
SN 33699; 33557

-3l

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL L4-493

VIRGINIA (Continued)

Howard One Hour Cleaners, 2110 Monticello Ave.,
Noxfolk, SN 31325

Johnsons Laundry and Dry Cleaning, 1919 Blvd.,
Colonial Heights, SN 33702

McRoyal laundry, 123 E. 6th St., Front Royal,
SN 32336

Monticello Cleanexrs, 4223 North Fairfax Dr,,
Axlington, SN 32208

New Fairfax Laundry and Cleaners, 719 Fairfax
Ave., Norfolk, SN 31316

Plaza 7, 6761 Wilson Blvd., Falls Church, SN 33310

Polly Prim Cleaners, 500 North Alfred St., Alexan~
dria, SN 32554; 31899

Presto Valet, Tenddon Plaza, Highway #1, South
Alexandria, SN 33481

Presto Valet, 261 S. Kings Highway, Alexandria,
SN R 31888

Slan, Inc., T/A Crest Cleaners, 435 Mathis Ave.,
Manassas, SN 33701

Staunton Steam Laundry, Hampton»& Hall, Staunton,
SN 32361; 32157; 32158; 32578; 32502

Stanton WhiteWay, 1600 W. Beverly, Staunton,
SN 31809

Staunton White Way Laundry, €/o Staunton Steam
Laundry, Hampton & Hall, Staunton, SN 32524

Staunton WhiteWay Laundry, 1600 W, Beverly St.,

Staunton, SN 31843
«35-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493

VIRGINIA (Continued)

Staunton White Way Laundry, corner of Robertson
and Peabody Streets, Staunton, SN 32748; 32755; 32752

Suburban Cleaners, 630 S, Washington St., Alexan-
dria, SN 33991

Triangle D.C. Laundry, Inc., 2300 Fort Road,
Lynchburg, SN 33562

Village Cleaners, 12 West Herbert St,, Alexandria,
SH 325380

Virginia Hot Springs, Inc., Hot Springs, SN 32255
Warwick, Inc., 124-24th St,, Newport News, SN 31338
White Swan Laundry and Cleaners, Ranville, SN 32882

Winchester Steam Laundry, North Keut St., Winchester,
SN R 32025; SN R 32030

Wiseman Cleaners, 2209 E. Marshall St., Richmond,
SN 33913

-36~-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493
WASHINGTON
City Peerless Laundry and Dry Cleaners, 200 N,
First St., Yakima, Washington
College Place Laundry, College Place, Washington

Crystal Laundry, N, 701 Howard, Spokane

Crystal Linen Supply, 1016 Springwater Ave.,
Wenatchee

Ity Cleaners Maintenance, 2920 Eastlake Ave, E.,
Seattle 2, Washington

Hoquiam Steam Laundry & Dry Cleaners, Corner B and
Sixteenth Streets, Hoquiam

Jewel Cleaners, 17038 Pacific Highway South,
Seattle

Lakeside Cleaners & Laundry, 120 Lake St. South,
Kirkland

Model Laundry & Cleaners, Inc,, 203 N. Pine St.,
Ellensburg

Paris Laundry, 2818 Grand Ave., Everett
Personality Cleaners, 13634 First Ave. SW, Seattle
Puyallup Laundry, 120 Second St,.,, N,E,, Puyallup
Quon's Laundry, 2401 First Ave., Seattle 1, Wash.
Troy Laundry Co., 311 Fairview North, Seattlé
Veterans Administration Hospital, Laundry Dept.,

Vancouver

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44~493

WASHINGTON (Continued)

Walla Walla College, College Place, Washington

Washington Cleaners & Dryers, 1418 6th Ave.,
Tacoma, Washington,

-38-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493

WISCONSIN

Huebsch Laundry, 101 Dewey St., Eau Claire, SN 33911

Model Laundry & Dry Cleaners, 506 6th St., Racine,
SN 32277

Spic & Span Laundry, 4301 N. Richard St.,
Milwaukee 12, Wisc., SN 32549; 32582; 32584; 32585;
32574; 32850 ’

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493

ALL OFFICES PLEASE N®TE: Bureau teletype to All
Continental Offices, 4/9/68, stated that all laundries should
be contacted in an effort to identify the tape on the shorts
and tee-shirt believed to have been abandoned by Unsub. The
Textile Marking Machine Company has advised that the above are
the only machines known by that compmany to be in the above listed
states which would be capable of producing the laundry mark on
the garments. This company advised that the tapes en the
garments are their tapes exclusively and that there is no other
marking machine in the word which could have produced the tapes.

Further note, the following are names and fresses
with telephone numbers of sales representatives o extile
Marking Machine Company ccvering the above terri¥ories:

DICK BRISTOW

3462 N.W. 13th Ave.

Gainsville. Fla.

Telephone FR 2-1290

Covering Florida, Alabama, Georgia, South Carolina and

Devonshire

0xén Hill, Maryland

Telephone 248-6127

Covering Maryland, Delaware, Pennsylvania, W. Virginia, Virginia,
North Carolina, Fastern Tennessee and Eastern Kentucky.

FRED WEBER

33 Skylark Lane

Stony Brook, L I., N. Y.

Telephone 751-2135

Covering Metropolitan New York City, New Jersey, Connecticut,
Rhode Island, Massachusetts, Main, New Hampshire and Vermont.

Uvstate New York inquiries should be referred to

Textile Marking Machine Company, Syracuse, N. Y., telephone
4u5-8110.

JACK CODY

2929 Chaucer Drive

Sherwood Village

North Canton, Ohio

Telenhone 492-6497

Covering Michigan, Indiana, and Chio.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AL 44-493

PETE WUKOVICH

755 Hawthorne Avenue

Elmhurst, Illinois

Telephone BR 9-6141

Covering Illinois. FEastern Iowa, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

AL DAVIS

1844 Fast 48th Street

Kansas Citvw, Missouril

Telephone WA 4-1312

Covering North Dakota, South Dakota, Nebraska, Western Iowa,
Missouri, Kansas, Oklahoma, Texas, Arkansas, Louisiana, Northern
Mississippi, Western Tennessee and Western Kentucky.

FRED RAUPAK

18409 Hiawatha

" Northride, California

Telephone EM 3-8953 .

Covering California, Nevada, Utah, Arizona, New Mexico, Colorado,
Wyoming, Montana, Idaho, @regon and Washington.

All offices should index the names of these locations
in their territories for future use in other type cases.

The Bureau has been requested to supply to all of the
offices covering the above states copies of color photographs
of the tapes attached to the garments recovered. The Bureau has
advised that this is being done.

THE ABOVE LIST IS ALPHABETICAL BY STATES AND EACH
OFFICE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE CONTACTS IN ITS OWN
AREA This has been done in the interest of saving time since
there are approximately 3,000 machine locations to be accecunted
for,

ly 1%

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



WANTED rai

JAMES EARL RAY

FBI No. 405,942 G

Photographs taken 1960 Photograph taken 1968

}

/ / | /0/ (eyes dr'azvg/by artist)

Aliases/:ﬂ,Erlc Starvo Galt, W. C. He on, Hagvey Lowmyer James McBride, Jame O’Conner, James
Walton, Jame£ Walyon, John Wlllard “Jlm, ; »\L«U Brecet gﬁy Lh M To
o /Z'M ﬂ%/b%cov&”

Age: . 40, born March 10,1928, at Quincy or Alton, Illinois (not supported by birth records)
Height: 5 10” Eyes: Blue
Weight: 163 to 174 pounds Complexion: Medium
Build: Medium Race: White
Hair: - "Brown, possibly cut short Natlonallﬂ American

Occupations: Baker, color matcher, laborer
Scars and Marks: Small scar on center of forehead and small scar on paim of right hand
Remarks: Noticeably protruding left ear; reportedly is a lone wolf; allegedly attended dance instruction

school; has reportedly completed course in bartending.
Fingerprint Classification: 16 M 9 U 000 12

- M4 WIOI

CRIMINAL RECORD

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U. S. Postal Money Orders, armed robbery, and
operating motor vehicle without owner’s consent.

CAUTION

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE VICTIM WAS SHOT. CONSIDER
ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968, at Birmingham, Alabama, charging Ray as Eric Starvo
Galt with conspiring to interfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section
241). A Federal warrant was also issued on July 20, 1967, at Jefferson City, Missouri, charging Ray with
Interstate Flight to Avoid Confiiement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 1073).
"— IF YOU HAVE ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE NOTIFY ME OR CONTACT YOUR
LOCAL FBI OFFICE. TELEPHO!E NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK.

i
g F¢ ~ DIRECTO YYV-eo-gmn
- FEDERALRYREAU OF IN
L A NITED STATES DEPARTMENT
~ Wanted Flyer 442-A WASHINGTON, D. C. 2053p -, &/ -
+ April 19, 1968 TELEPHONE, NATIONAL [8-7117 =21 |
S oL i |

li

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY
ALBANY, New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, Illinois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201
DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226
EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 178206
SAN DIEGO, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Dlinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

Telephone or telegre

BUILDING

502 U. S. Post Office and Court House

4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building

John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building

400 U. S. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building

1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518
505

404
301
205
617
716
406
704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building

3005 Federal Office Building
1529 Hampton Street
Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building
913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House

202 U. S. Court House Building
206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House

1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building

707 U. S. Court House Building
617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building
1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building
3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building
520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Building

510 The Trust Company Building
701 Loyola Avenue
201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building

5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building
500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building
423 U. S. Court House Building
200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015

Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.

5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

the Special Agent in Charge at the al{ » address.

513
216
803
214
303
313
915

713
317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414
612
205
201
203
504
212
703
405
402
215
602
412
503
703
916
314
801
512
714
415

912
206
217
813
202

465-7561
CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981
WO 5-2323
533-7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
35521401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583- 3941
525-7373

379-2421 -

276-4684

FE 9-7861 -

438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
393-7100

(4-17-68)

e e B B

b

w A &

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION




Photographs taken 1960

A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968, at Birmingham, Alabama, charging Ray as Eric Star
Code, Section 241). A Federal warrant was also issued on July 20, 1967, at Jefferson City, Missouri
U. 8. Code, Section 1073).

F YOU HAVE INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL FBI
TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK.

Identification Order 4182

Photograph taken 1968
(eyes drawn by artist)

. JIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRAC)
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ROBBERY

FBI No. 405,942 G
16 M9 U 000 12

/mw K"’T

DESCRIPTION
HEIGHT: 5'10"

WEIGHT: 163 to 174 pounds
BUILD: medium

SCARS AND MARKS: small
REMARKS:

Orders, armed robbery, and
consent.

HAIR: hrown, possibly cut short
OCCUPATIONS: baker, cofor matcher, taborer

AGE: 40, born March 10, 1928, Alton, I1linois

EYES: blue
COMPLEXION: medium
RACE: white
NATIONALITY: American

scar on center of forehead and small scar on

palm of right hand
noticeably protruding left ear; reportedly is a lone wolf;
allegedly attended dance instruction school; has reportedly
completed course in bartending

CRIMINAL RECORD

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U. S. Postal Money

operating motor vehicle without owner's

April 20, 1968

CAUTIO 69— /¥0

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE

VICTIMP WAS SHOT. CONSIDER ARMED AND EXTREMELY DAN-
§§Mﬂ9 AN 4 TSTqutional Right of a citizen (Title 18, U.S.
muﬂwlth lnterst void Cdhfinement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18,

FBI — " Ditector
| — BALTIMORE I\ Federal Byrgau of Investigation
I Washington, D. C. 20535
{

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SSANISNE TVIOIIAO

FOILSNL O INFWLHVAIJ STILY.LS AILINA

NOILVOLLSIANI 4O NVIYNL TVHIIATL

NOILLVDILSIANI IO NVIVNE TVHAATL
amvd s334 ANV JOV.LSOd

SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (1/12/68)
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Located at:
ALBANY, New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203

BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, ILlinois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202

CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201

DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002

INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201

JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106

KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAM], Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202

MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013
PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103

SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206

SAN DIEGOQ, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917

SAVANNAH, Georgla 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Illinois 62701
TAMPA, Fiorida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Building Telephone

502 U.S. Post Office & Ct. House 465-7551
4303 Federal Office Bldg. CHapel 7~1555
Room 204, Federal Building 272-6414
275 Peachtree St., N.E. JAckson 1-3900
408 U. S. Post Office Bldg. Lexington 9-6700
Room 1400 - 2121 Bldg. 322-7711
John F. Kennedy Federal Rlchmond 2-5533
Office Building

400 U. 8. Court House Bldg. 856-7800

400 Thornton Building 792-2304

1120 Jefferson Standard Life Bldg. 333-4126

Room 905, U. 8. Court House 431-1333
& Federal Office Building

415 U. 8. Post Office & 421-4310
Court House Building

3005 Federal Office Building 522-1400

1529 Hampton Street 252-1911

Room 200 - 1810 Commerce Riverside 1-1851
Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Bldg. 222-5981

913 Federal Building Woodward 5-2323
& U. S. Court House

202 U. 8. Court House Bldg. 533-7451

206 Dillingham Building 59546

6015 Federal Building & Capitol 8-1414
U. 8. Court House

1221 North Pennsylvania Street 632-6415

Room 800 - First Federal 948-5000
Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & 355-1401

Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Baltimore 1-6100

Building
617 Walnut Street, Southwest 524-2721
Room 2-011 Federal Office Bldg. 385-1281
215 U. 8. Post Office Bldg. FR 2-3157
1340 west 6th Street Hubbard 3-3551
Room 701, Bank of Loulsville Bldg. 583-3941
841 Federal Office Bldg. 525-7373
3801 Biscayne Boulevard 379-2421
735 U. S. Post Office, Customs 276-4684

& Court House Building

392 Federal Building Federal 9-7861

520 Federal Building 438-3674

U. S. Post Office & Court 622-5613
House Building

510 The Trust Company Bldg. 787-1217

701 Loyola Avenue 522-4671

201 East 69th Street Lehigh 5-7700

420 U. S. Post Office & 625-1631
Court House Building

5104 N. Francis Street Victor 2-7471

1010 Federal Office Bldg. 348-1210
500 Widener Building LOcust 3-5300
244 West Osborn Road Crestwood 9-5511

1300 Federal Office Bldg. 471-2000
423 U. 8. Court House Bldg. 224-4181
200 West Grace Street 644-2631
2020 J Street 441-1275

2704 Federal Building Chestnut 1-5357

3203 Federal Building Elgin 5-7521
433 Federal Building CA 5-6741
3211 Fifth Avenue 297-3361
450 Golden Gate Avenue, 552-2155
Box 36015
Pan Am Building 765-6000
255 Ponce de Leon Avenue
5401 Paulsen Street 354-9911
1015 Second Avenue Main 2- 0460
421 South Sixth Street 522-9675
Room 610, Federal Office Bldg. 228-7661
506 Old Post Office Building 393-7100



Indices Search Slip
FB-164 (Rev. 10-1-59)

—
Date

TO: CHIEF CLERK

Subject

Aliases

Address Birth Date Birthplace Race Sex
CMale
[JFemale

| Exact Spelling

All References

Main Subversive Case Files Only

Subversive References Only

Main Criminal Case Files Only

Criminal References Only

EjRestricl to Locality of

;.: Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References)

Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References)

File & Serial Number

Remarks

File & Serial Number Remarks

0 9/-599 -/ F82.7

oles

/
9/-579-225p3

J10-/932 p2

Pe-22561¥

/HAMM/
13— b2 V4 -

2¢6-22/20 ¥ 2L

P7-9909%

26-30704 ¥

/152-§76-5¢

~36 27 ¥/%)

»s Hongot Z‘(aj/éu/ 1

9/~-599-3374.2

41/”&1):?%; .

2. e

SN

Lo b ﬂmﬁ

7/-269 -6Y

Aop--¢25 ¢

A

J9-$5-/4 3/

J@VL‘LAJ %&Ml
Y¢- 3502 %

?/~9fo-/.zgﬁés’

9/-950- 2 ¢

Requested by

Fquud

Extension File No.

Searched by

(date)
Consolidated by

(date)
Reviewed by

(date)

File Review Symbols
1 - Identical ? - Not identifiable

NI - Not identical U - Unavailable reference

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

|
|
|
|
|
|
FBI |
Date: 4/19/68 |
]
Transmit the following in I
(Type in plaintext or code) :
Via AIRTEL !
(Priority) |
B e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ot e e e e e R
TO: SAC, BALTIMORE (44-669)
FROM: SAC, WFO (44-703) (P)
MURKIN

Re ERNEST STARVO GALT.

ReWFOat 4/18/68 and WFO telephone call to BA
(Hyattsville RA) 4/19/68.

On 4/18/68, Mrs. HELEN MARIE CHATLIN (protect
identity), 3103 Pearl Dr., Suitland, Md., telephonically
advised SA ROBERT W. DAWSON that she is themother of Mrs.
ELEANOR HILL, who furnished information earlier concerning
subject of this case. Mrs. CHATLIN related that she is
a cab driver with the Washington Cab Co. and a former waitress.
She stated that shefrequents the Surf Club bcated in
Bladensburg, Md., which is managed by "CHICK" HALL.

Mrs. CHATLIN stated that she had discussed with
her daughter the individual that her daughter had reported
as possibly being GALT and that she had viewed a photo of
GALT as it appeared in newspapers and she felt the individual
was possibly GALT. Mrs. CHATLIN stated that she recalled this
individual appearing at the Surf Club about every four or five

B- (e @é/%—-wf/&/

1 - WFO L \ | SEARCHED _____InDEXE
j éﬂ; - SERIALIZED (QF:LEDE
RUD:hs VAt \< APR 20 1968
(3) " i Q F3|— i JIOR
\IRTEL 7 z

Approved: QM 'y @MW Sent M Per

Specxal Agent in bVarge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



WFO 44-703

months and that he used the name LARRY. She said that she
had danced with him and that he was a very good dancer. She
said that he dresses casually, but is always very clean., She
stated that she could not furnish anything further concerning
this man's identity except that he is apparently a truck
driver or helper for the North American Van Lines., He comes
to Washington to pick up moving and will stay from a few

days to as long as two weeks, gathering a load and during
this time he sleeps on the van at the North American Van
Lines located on Kenilworth Ave. newr Tuxedo Rd.

Mrs. CHATLIN stated she last saw this individual
approximately last Sept.

Mrs. CHATLIN described this individual as a white
male, 5'11" to 6' tall, 170 1lbs. to 180 lbs., brown eyes,
brown hair, approximately 37 to 38 years of age with a flesh
colored mole on his left cheek. She said that he drinks both
mixed drinks and beer and that he apparently takes '"'Bennies"
to keep him pepped up. She stated he has no distinct accent.

LEAD

BALTIMORE

AT BALTIMORE, MARYLAND. Will conduct appropriate

investigation at Surf Club and at North American Van Lines to
identify above individual.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106—-05
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVEx:VMENT

Memorandum

TO : SAC, Baltimore (LL4-669) DATE: }/16/68
FROM ! SA Robert I. Mc Enroe

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On l;/16/68, Mr. FRANKLIN S. LEITER, JR., 104 Knotty
Pine Depive, Hagerstown, Md., was contacted., He advised he
handles circulation for J. Gruber's Almanack. He advised he
would semmch his records of regular and special request
purchasers of the almanack for any record of ERIC STARVO GALT,
HARVEY LOWMYER, and JOHN WILLARD or any variations of same,
and advise,

Mr. LEITER subsequently telephonically contacted
SA Mc ENROE and advised he had reviewed a twO=-year period
of orders for J. Gruber's Almanack, the current year and last
year, without locating any of the above names or any vakkations,

4lh-669
RIM
(1)

gy -ccq 1727

=

HRNICHRNPE) I By S

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-107
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVEI{NMENT

Memorandum

. SAC, BALTIMORE (4L =669) paTE: W=17-68

:SA ROBERT L. LANPHEAR

MURKIN
CIVIL RIGHTS

Re Bu Tel l;-15-68,

On L-16-68 contact with the following dance studios in
Anne Arundel County, Md failed to reveal any record of ERIC STARVO
GALT, aka Gault, Harvey Lowmyer, John Willard or variations:

Mrs OLLIE RYAN, Ollie fyan Dance Studio, 1603 Bay Ridge Ave.
Annapolis, Maryland.

Mrs Betty Huckenpoehler, 197 Fairfax Rd, Annapolis, Md.,
Huckenpoehler Dance Studio. This individual advised that the Grace
Clark School of the Dance, 25 Franklin St., Annapolis, Md teaches
only children and the ballet,

Mr, HERBERT STRAUSS, Jeanette's School of the Dance, 5 S5hh Ave
Glen Burnie, Maryland; No record of Galt or under aliases,

Mrs. DORIS MC GIFF, P,0.Box 204, Millersville, Maryland
advised she has been tedching ball room dancing since 9/67 and
has no information re this suspect.,

RLL/rl
(1)

i Caed
____FBI—BALTINORE

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO

SUBJECT:

-

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION

<3A FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

Shec ¢v-éé7

oats: s sl
i) g

%aﬂéf;

P> pre /)/// ﬁ//&fu /lwa?/d‘.é,, -

feblozac mwwwugﬁwﬂ

Feecrsd

M/M,ézz:

I/m:/ - a§ Lz&..,\
M
9%,* , ZJM/ e
g‘zé, - Lke,
Ma, v/cg/«a_ Z&wc([ﬁé] - i
LR Dewee Il

- e /B—%ﬁm Mi -
73’.42/&»«: %

)u«;%;é -
%%2&“«

>S¢¢ - JOZJ%‘V
ot {7 }
%A—w k&&‘f‘; ///,‘f % awa

_ o v o
p%_ OQZU/ L«J_ - e

Y7 M/ xiém - xj;
% Btces % - talé&H al,
/M ,4!/ aca_
J o

~— $co /zéé;mn(a W—

~)~?,Qwr@&/

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



\
AT e — (9
896I C 24dv
- T AITVINES
NUTTTTTT G3HONAS

/ﬁ/y//é'?'? A

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Botl. gy Done STkl ey o Bl dg.
(/714:41 A/Z.

Ajwé /)aumo y—:};

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT B
Memorandum
TO FILE (U44-669) pate: 4/14/68
FROM : SAC EDWIN R, TULLY
SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4/14/68, Superintendent of Maryland State Police Colonel
ROBERT J. LALLY called to advise me that HELEN BENTLEY, Water-
front reporter for the Sun, told him that her maid said that
the Reverend MARION BASCOM is claiming that MARTIN LUTHER
KING was killed by the STOKELY CARMICHAEL crowd.

Colonel LALLY said he had no additional information but thought
we might want to check it out.

4 H-(L4 - 450

ERT:cm SEARCHED _INDEXED .

1 SERIALIZED FILED .of ,
@ o—" APRT 11968 b
FBI — BALTIMORE_—~"|

%

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



h/22/€8

AIRTEL

70: DIRECTOR, PBI (44-385€1)
FROM: 8AC, BALTIMORE (hh-éég)
SURJECT: MURKIN
Re: ERIC STARVO GALT - DANCING SCHOOLS
Instructions in Butel 4/15/€8 re contact with
dancing schools complied with and all negative.
Re: ERIC STARVO GALT - Locksmithing Institute
Instructions in Newark tel to Bureau, 4/15/68 re

eontact with publications advoecating Locksmithing Institute
complied with and all negative.

SEARCHED “raree e
INDSXaD R & ..mu
SERIAL ideD A 4 .....::
3 ] ) (m un& FILED SICTT SO W
- Memphis (REGISTERED MAIL)
- Baltimore
361 3tk (€) '

=

#°

14

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1082 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO * SAC, BALTIMORE (44-££€9) DATE: 4/15/€8
FROM : gSA GERALD DAVIS
SUBJECT: MURKIN

At request of SAC TULLY, SA DAVIS interviewed

Reverend MARION BASCOM in regard to any information
that he might have had regarding the assassination of
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. BASCOM advised that he had no
idea as to who might have assassinated KING, However, he
did note that he had a premonition that KING was going to
be assassinated approximately six months ago and that he
did discuss his premonition with several ministers on his
trip to Miami Beach to the Southern Christian Leadership
Conference convention held there earlier this year. He
further stated that in his premonition it did not go so
far as to state who or how MARTIN LUTHER KING would be
killed and since his death, he has not heard nor as he
any further information which might lead to the person or
persons responsible for KING's death. Reverend BASCOM
advised that he had never discussed MARTIN LUTHER KING's
assassination with anyone other than the minister that

- accompanied him to the conference in Miami, Florida and he
never talked of the assassination in his sermons. Reverend
BASCOM appeared to be very sincere and honest in discussing
this matter with the writer.

Ci)l Baltimore
GD: jtk Y A 2

—

SEARCHED ._._._._.INDE
SERIALIZED e FILED
EPRLG 1979

FB! — BALTIMORE —

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176





